

16.01.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Process sent to the defendant not received back  
being that of Sonapat, Haryana.

Be awaited.

In the meantime, defendant be served afresh through  
concerned District Judge, as per rules, on filing of PF/RC as well  
as through all other modes, *dasti* also allowed as prayed,  
returnable for **17.04.2025**.

Steps be taken within ten days.

(Kishor Kumar)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/16.01.2025