

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Dabas , Ld. Counsels for plaintiff
SPA holder Col. Rajesh Kumar Arora (through VC).
Sh. Priyansh Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant

1. WS filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied to opposite party
2. Page no. 116 and 117 of the WS filed by the defendant are not legible.
3. Defendant is directed to file legible copies as well as supply to the opposite party on or before NDOH.
4. Put up for replication, admission/denial and for framing of issues on **01.08.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.06.2026